Mrs. Vandana V. Jhawar

Address: B-803, Lake Castle Society Hiranandani Garens, Powai Mumbai-400076, Email Id- <u>vsj@dfl.net.in/ vandanajhawar@hotmail.com</u>, Contact No. 9821210040/9820267742

Date: 20-09-2019

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the aforesaid subject I, Vandana Vinod Jhawar hereby submit disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Vandana Thoman

Vandana Vinod Jhawar (Seller)

CC To, Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited 285, Princess Street, 2nd Floor, CJ house, Marine Lines, Mumbai- 400 002

Encl. a/a

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial A	cquisition of Share:	s and Takeovers) I	Regulations, 2011
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited		
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Seller	Seller: Vandana Vinod Jhawar PAC: Kamla Ramautar Jhawar Ramautar S. Jhawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Dhanlaxmi Export Fabric LLP Jasoda Tracon LLP		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes BSE		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
		BSE	1
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of			
a) Shares carrying Voting Rights (VRs)	2,400,560	49.28%	49.28%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-			
disposal undertaking / others)	0.00	0.00%	0.00%
c) Voting rights (VRs) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,400,560	49.28%	49.28%
Details of Sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights Sold	2,400,260	49.27%	49.27%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-	0	0.00%	0.00%
disposal undertaking / others)	0	0.000/	0.000
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,400,260	0.00% 49.27%	0.00%
After the sale, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	2,400,200	49.27%	49.27%
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	300	0.010/	0.010/
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	300	0.01%	0.01%
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that		0.00%	0.00%
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the IC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
	-	0.00%	0.00%
l) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-			
lisposal undertaking / others)	-	0.00%	0.00%
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	300	0.01%	0.01%
Node of Sale (e.g. open market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer encumbrance, etc.)	Inter-se transfer		
alient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity	NA		
hares, etc. Date of sale of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of hares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the C.	19.09.2019		
quity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the aid sale	48713500		
quity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the aid sale	48713500		

48713500

Vandana Thewar

Vandana Vinod Jhawar

Place:

Place: Mumbai

Date: 20/09/2019

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding